## SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Mainline Entrance Culvert - Verm23Pb

Bid Opening Date: May 30, 2024, 3:00 PM

	Bids Received:		Spielman Excavating LLC		Sjolie Construction		First Rate Excavate Inc		Street Construction	
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,302.40	\$34,302.40	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00
1.01 TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING & OFF 1.02 SITE DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
1.03 REMOVE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	CY	295	\$8.00	\$2,360.00	\$12.00	\$3,540.00	\$24.00	\$7,080.00	\$10.00	\$2,950.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 1.04 ASPHALT SURFACING	CY	41	\$3.80	\$155.80	\$20.00	\$820.00	\$12.00	\$492.00	\$24.00	\$984.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 1.05 EXISTING 48" CMP	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
1.06 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1436	\$5.00	\$7,180.00	\$8.00	\$11,488.00	\$8.50	\$12,206.00	\$10.50	\$15,078.00
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED 1.07 BORROW	CY	691	\$12.00	\$8,292.00	\$18.00	\$12,438.00	\$11.50	\$7,946.50	\$37.50	\$25,912.50
1.08 OWNER FURNISHED BORROW	CY	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00
1.09 WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MGAL	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
1.10 BASE COURSE	TONS	456	\$19.50	\$8,892.00	\$25.00	\$11,400.00	\$25.00	\$11,400.00	\$37.50	\$17,100.00
1.11 PIPE CULVERT UNDERCUT	CY	27	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$24.50	\$661.50
60"CLASS III RCP FURNISH AND 1.12 INSTALL	LF	114	\$415.00	\$47,310.00	\$350.00	\$39,900.00	\$298.00	\$33,972.00	\$600.00	\$68,400.00
60" RCP FLARED END FURNISH 1.13 AND INSTALL	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,885.00	\$7,770.00	\$3,436.00	\$6,872.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
1.14 SEEDING, AND FERTILIZING	SY	1770	\$2.00	\$3,540.00	\$0.50	\$885.00	\$2.87	\$5,079.90	\$3.00	\$5,310.00
TYPE 2 EROSION CONTROL  1.15 BLANKET	SY	1770	\$1.65	\$2,920.50	\$2.75	\$4,867.50	\$2.76	\$4,885.20	\$2.25	\$3,982.50
1.16 CLASS B ROCK RIPRAP	TONS	42	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$48.00	\$2,016.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$67.50	\$2,835.00
1.17 HIGH FLOW SILT FENCE	LF	120	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.40	\$648.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
1.18 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
	TOTAL BASE BID \$99,630.30			\$99,630.30		\$141,179.50	\$149,194.00		\$184,703.50	

	Bids Recei	ved:	3D Digging		VanderPol Dragline		Flatland Enterprises			
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00		\$0.00
1.01 TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOS		3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00		\$0.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING & 1.02 SITE DISPOSAL	OFF	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00		\$0.00
1.03 REMOVE AND REPLACE TOP	SOIL CY	295	\$18.00	\$5,310.00	\$22.00	\$6,490.00	\$19.00	\$5,605.00		\$0.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 1.04 ASPHALT SURFACING	CY	41	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$15.00	\$615.00	\$129.00	\$5,289.00		\$0.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 1.05 EXISTING 48" CMP	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$0.00
1.06 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1436	\$16.00	\$22,976.00	\$15.00	\$21,540.00	\$8.00	\$11,488.00		\$0.00
1.07 BORROW	CY	691	\$32.00	\$22,112.00	\$25.00	\$17,275.00	\$28.00	\$19,348.00		\$0.00
1.08 OWNER FURNISHED BORRO	W CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00
1.09 WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MGAL	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00		\$0.00
1.10 BASE COURSE	TONS	456	\$28.00	\$12,768.00	\$32.00	\$14,592.00	\$60.00	\$27,360.00		\$0.00
1.11 PIPE CULVERT UNDERCUT	CY	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$232.00	\$6,264.00		\$0.00
60"CLASS III RCP FURNISH AI 1.12 INSTALL 60" RCP FLARED END FURNIS	LF	114	\$485.00	\$55,290.00	\$395.00	\$45,030.00	\$1,134.00	\$129,276.00		\$0.00
1.13 AND INSTALL	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,250.00	\$28,500.00		\$0.00
1.14 SEEDING, AND FERTILIZING	SY	1770	\$1.00	\$1,770.00	\$2.70	\$4,779.00	\$11.00	\$19,470.00		\$0.00
1.15 BLANKET	SY	1770	\$3.50	\$6,195.00	\$3.50	\$6,195.00	\$8.00	\$14,160.00		\$0.00
1.16 CLASS B ROCK RIPRAP	TONS	42	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$207.00	\$8,694.00		\$0.00
1.17 HIGH FLOW SILT FENCE	LF	120	\$7.50	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	\$1,560.00		\$0.00
1.18 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$185,191.00		\$170,246.00		\$370,664.00		\$0.00